

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 03C522 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006802 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1738

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2004

HWY : SR 000,104
TITLE : SR 104
MILLER BAY RD. I/S

----- LOW BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW

03C522
PROJECT : NH-0104(035)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			22.88 %
			17,089.60	21,000.00	3,910.40
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.4000	ACRE	10,000.0000	12,000.0000	20.00 %
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			519.05 %
			1,050.00	6,500.00	5,450.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			31.00 %
			2,290.00	3,000.00	710.00
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 441.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %
			8,820.00	13,230.00	4,410.00
6	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 400.0000	TON	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			10,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 217.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %
			2,170.00	2,604.00	434.00
DRAINAGE					
8	QUARRY SPALLS 9.0000	TON	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %
			900.00	810.00	-90.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 03C522 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006802 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1738

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2004

HWY : SR 000,104
TITLE : SR 104
MILLER BAY RD. I/S

----- LOW BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW

03C522
PROJECT : NH-0104(035)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
9	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	95.0000	L.F.	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %
			5,700.00	6,650.00	950.00
STORM SEWER					
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
SURFACING					
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	186.0000	TON	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %
			3,720.00	8,370.00	4,650.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			490.00	490.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	240.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00
14	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22				
	140.0000	TON	140.0000	145.0000	3.57 %
			19,600.00	20,300.00	700.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	361.0000	TON	75.0000	125.0000	66.67 %
			27,075.00	45,125.00	18,050.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 03C522 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006802 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1738

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2004

HWY : SR 000,104
TITLE : SR 104
MILLER BAY RD. I/S

----- LOW BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW

03C522
PROJECT : NH-0104(035)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			330.00	330.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	ESC LEAD				
	6.0000	DAY	400.0000	600.0000	50.00 %
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	370.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %
			1,110.00	370.00	-740.00
19	CHECK DAM				
	42.0000	L.F.	50.0000	10.0000	-80.00 %
			2,100.00	420.00	-1,680.00
20	INLET PROTECTION				
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %
			100.00	60.00	-40.00
21	SILT FENCE				
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
23	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
24	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	182.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %
			2,730.00	3,640.00	910.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 03C522 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006802 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1738

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2004

HWY : SR 000,104
TITLE : SR 104
MILLER BAY RD. I/S

----- LOW BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW

03C522
PROJECT : NH-0104(035)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
25	EXTRUDED CURB				
	79.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %
			790.00	948.00	158.00
26	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB				
	132.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %
			1,980.00	1,848.00	-132.00
27	PAINT LINE				
	1750.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.3000	-60.00 %
			1,312.50	525.00	-787.50
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	220.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %
			330.00	550.00	220.00
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	160.0000	S.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %
			640.00	480.00	-160.00
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	30.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			150.00	180.00	30.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	6.0000	EACH	65.0000	55.0000	-15.38 %
			390.00	330.00	-60.00
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	16.0000	-68.00 %
			50.00	16.00	-34.00
33	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	16.0000	-68.00 %
			300.00	96.00	-204.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.2400	HUND	1,500.0000	600.0000	-60.00 %
			360.00	144.00	-216.00
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	610.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %
			610.00	305.00	-305.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006802 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1738

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2004

HWY : SR 000,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 MILLER BAY RD. I/S

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW

PROJECT : NH-0104(035)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			122.22 %
			900.00	2,000.00	1,100.00
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			57.89 %
			17,100.00	27,000.00	9,900.00
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				-48.72 %
	2.0000 EACH		3,900.0000	2,000.0000	-3,800.00
			7,800.00	4,000.00	
39	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				-62.50 %
	240.0000 HR		8.0000	3.0000	-1,200.00
			1,920.00	720.00	
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-13.04 %
			6,900.00	6,000.00	-900.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				31.43 %
	480.0000 HR		35.0000	46.0000	5,280.00
			16,800.00	22,080.00	
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				21.95 %
	120.0000 HR		41.0000	50.0000	1,080.00
			4,920.00	6,000.00	
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				37.50 %
	96.0000 S.F.		16.0000	22.0000	576.00
			1,536.00	2,112.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				-20.00 %
	16.0000 C.Y.		75.0000	60.0000	-240.00
			1,200.00	960.00	
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				900.00 %
	20.0000 S.F.		1.0000	10.0000	180.00
			20.00	200.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 03C522 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006802 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1738

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2004

HWY : SR 000,104
TITLE : SR 104
MILLER BAY RD. I/S

----- LOW BIDDER -----
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW

03C522
PROJECT : NH-0104(035)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
46	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 80.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 2,400.00	36.0000 2,880.00	20.00 % 480.00
47	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 1.0000	EACH	1,350.0000 1,350.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-25.93 % -350.00
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A 2.0000	EACH	675.0000 1,350.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	48.15 % 650.00
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,050.00	1,050.00	0.00 %
50	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		1,000.00	1,500.00	50.00 %
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
52	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
53	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	250.0000 250.00	-50.00 % -250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$192,737.10</u>	<u>\$247,877.00</u>	<u>28.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$192,737.10</u>	<u>\$247,877.00</u>	<u>28.61%</u>